Pos Player
1 Joy Callinan
2 Ashley Menne
3  Sydney Bryan

12

14
15
16

18

22
23

26
27
28
29
30

32
33

Mattie Frick
Carolyn Fuller
Grace Summerhays
Katie Stinchcomb
Kyla Wilde

Sydney Seigel
Kailani Deedon
Malia Uyeshiro
Jennifer Seo

Julie Huggins
Breyana Matthews
Leah Skaar

Mary Beth Doss
Hannah McGraw
vy Song

Annie Dawson
Rianna Garland
Madeline Adam
Leighton Shosted
Brooke McGlasson
Marsa Waite
Angelica Martinez
Hailey Bolander
Kendall Hayward
Taylor Naumann
Mika Miyata

Kate Connolly
Cassandra Contreras
Presley Pickron

Abby Campbell

Team
Hamilton
Xavier

Red Mountain
Liberty
Pinnacle
Chaparral
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle

Red Mountain
Perry
Hamilton
Boulder Creek
Xavier
Highland
Xavier

Corona del Sol
Xavier

Xavier

Desert Ridge
Hamilton

Mtn View (Mesa)
Liberty
Hamilton
Tucson
Desert Vista
Highland
Highland
Desert Vista
Boulder Creek
Tolleson Union
Highland

Red Mountain

+10
+11
+11
+11
+13
+14
+15
+16
+18
+18
+22
+23

Day1 Day2 Total

67 68 135
68 68 136
69 68 137
67 70 137
68 70 138
66 72 138
67 72 139
68 74 142
73 70 143
73 7 144
69 75 144
76 70 146
7 75 146
75 72 147
76 72 148
75 74 149
77 72 149
78 72 150
74 76 150
4! 79 150
76 74 150
76 76 152
79 74 153
74 79 153
74 79 153
82 73 155
81 75 156
80 77 157
82 76 158
82 78 160
79 81 160
82 82 164
80 85 165

2019 AIA D1 Girls State Championship
Sonoran Course

Tucson National Tucson, AZ
November 4-5, 2019

Pos Player

34  Ciana Reynoso

35  Caroline Formisano

36 Grace Garner

37 Natalia Lewis
Sydney-Reese Harris
Allie Sullivan
Kyra Allen
Ciera Tari-Murphy
Lexi Pelle

43  Annika Saida

44 Anna Stock

45  Jacie Warfield
Jenna Lee

47  Malerie Nyberg
Josie Snyder

49  Caitlin Chamalbide

50 Ashlyn Carpenter
Jordan Ransdell

52  Maddie Deffinbaugh

53 Kayci Kilanowski

54 |sabella Moya

55 Karissa Flores

56 Addison King

57  Brynnlie Kaahanui

58  Tara Whittaker

59  Kaelah Clothier
MaCayela Hanks

61  Sydney Dzwonkoski
Sydney Cupisz

63  Elizabeth Iverson

64  Tatum Tollefson

65 Hannah Reddington

66  Lauren Huddleston

Team
Chandler
Corona del Sol
Boulder Creek
Desert Vista
SDO

Mountain Ridge
SDO

Desert Vista
Pinnacle
Liberty
Highland
Mountain Ridge
Liberty

Perry

Liberty

Perry

Corona del Sol
Mountain Ridge
Shadow Ridge
Chandler

Red Mountain
Corona del Sol
Mtn View (Mesa)
Red Mountain
Shadow Ridge
SDO

Perry

SDO

Mountain Ridge
Corona del Sol
Chandler
Mountain Ridge
Boulder Creek

+24
+28
+34
+35
+35
+35
+35
+35
+35
+38
+41
+44
+44
+45
+45
+48
+49
+49
+50
+51
+52
+55
+58
+61
+62
+64
+64
+65
+65
+72
+76
+78
+79

Day1 Day2 Total

84 82 166
84 86 170
20 86 176
91 86 177
91 86 177
87 90 177
89 88 177
81 96 177
86 91 177
89 91 180
95 88 183
96 90 186
93 93 186
100 87 187
89 98 187
104 86 190

99 92 191
97 94 191

96 96 192
100 93 193
94 100 194
102 95 197
97 103 200
97 106 203
96 108 204
111 95 206
96 110 206
98 109 207
101 106 207
118 96 214
109 109 218
113 107 220
115 106 221

Team Overall Day1 Day 2 Total
1 Pinnacle -6 276 286 562
2 Xavier +10 292 286 578
3 Hamilton +16 293 291 584
4 Highland +57 319 306 625
5 Red Mountain +72 316 324 640
6 Liberty +84 324 328 652
7 Desert Vista +98 336 330 666
8 Boulder Creek +135 358 345 703
9 Corona del Sol +139 362 345 707
10 Perry +159 369 358 727
11 Sandra Day O’Connor +172 362 378 740
12 Mountain View (Mesa) +242 399 411 810
Pos Player Team +/- Day1 Day2 Total
Kaprice Faraci Skyline +79 111 110 221
68 Alyssa Armstrong Perry +82 109 115 224
Casey Catalanotto Basha +82 117 107 224
70 Mikaela McDermid Mtn View (Mesa)  +83 114 111 225
71 Abby Caffrey Mtn View (Mesa)  +91 112 121 233
72  Patricia Wright Mtn View (Mesa) +106 126 122 248
73  tori britton Shadow Ridge +107 118 131 249
Played One Day or Did Not Finish
Kylie Franklin Hamilton 83
Bailey Pitsch SDO 84 WD
Siya Khemka Hamilton 85
Maya Woolaver Desert Vista 92
Annika Miyata Desert Vista 93
Brooklyn Rugen Boulder Creek 118
Kate Ternes Boulder Creek 137
Marina Hess Basha WD




2019 AIA D2 Girls State Championship
Sonoran Course

Tucson National Tucson, AZ
October 28-29, 2019

Pos Player Jeam +/- Day1 Day?2 Total Pos Player Team +/- Dayi Day2 Total Jeam Overall Day 1 Day 2 Total
1 Maya Benita Catalina Foothills -7 67 68 135 33  Megan Marty Desert Mountain +29 87 84 171 1 Ironwood Ridge +24 295 297 592
2 Madeleine Laux Millennium -5 69 68 137 Eva Heinz Desert Edge +29 85 86 171 2 Cactus Shadows +29 305 292 597
3  Calynne Rosholt Cactus Shadows -4 72 66 138 Araceli Barajas Gilbert +29 84 87 171 3 Catalina Foothills +35 300 303 603
4 Hannah Ports Ironwood Ridge -2 67 73 140 Caroline Axen Catalina Foothills +29 85 86 171 4 Millennium +52 312 308 620
5 Zoe Newell Ironwood Ridge -1 73 68 141 Makenna Brown Ironwood Ridge +29 85 86 171 5 Desert Mountain +99 340 327 667
6 Libby Axen Catalina Foothills +4 72 74 146 38 Rylie Crane Catalina Foothills +30 85 87 172 6 Horizon +112 350 330 680
7  Makenna Cabardo Horizon +5 73 74 147 39 Madeline Fay CanyondelOro +32 88 86 174 7 Salpointe Catholic +133 358 343 701
8 Raina Ports Ironwood Ridge  +8 77 73 150 40 Isabella Wells Desert Mountain +35 90 87 177 8 Campo Verde +176 375 369 744
9 Mackenzie McRee Salpointe Cath +9 80 71 151 41 Ali krendick Notre Dame Prep +37 90 89 179 9 Arcadia +178 377 369 746

Mia Cesarek Catalina Foothills +9 76 75 151 Cassidy Morrow Sahuaro +37 90 89 179 10 Gilbert +185 386 367 753
Bailey Anderson Campo Verde +9 77 74 151 43  Carlee Wooldridge Sunrise Mountain +39 92 89 181 11 Sunrise Mountain +202 384 386 770
12 MiKayla Sgrillo Millennium +10 78 74 162 44 Morgan Keller Sunrise Mountain +40 87 95 182 12 Gila Ridge +212 386 394 780
Kylee Loewe Cactus Shadows +10 75 7 152 45  Anya Kleinlein Arcadia +42 89 95 184
Emily Shimkus Cactus Shadows +10 81 71 162 46  Brannagh Woods  Prescott +43 98 87 185
156  Ella Crowson Arcadia +12 79 75 154 Sierra Ashbaugh Casteel +43 99 86 185
16  Isabelle Junio Millennium +13 83 72 185 Abigail Werner Millennium +43 91 94 185 Pos Player Team +- Day1 Day2 Total
Makenzie Cooper Canyon View +13 79 76 155 Jaisyn Wolfe Gila Ridge +43 91 94 185 65  Hali Meyers Arcadia +68 108 102 210
Madie Hepner Desert Mountain  +13 80 75 155 50 Alexandria Klemke Estrella Foothills +46 100 88 188 Skylar Everitt Horizon +68 112 98 210
19 Shanna Schuckman Cactus Shadows +14 77 79 156 Olivia Renteria Gilbert +46 104 84 188 67  Jadyn Warren Campo Verde +72 107 107 214
20 Madison Thompson Horizon +17 81 78 159 Jenica Delaney Lake Havasu +46 88 100 188 68  Madalyn York Campo Verde +79 109 112 221
Kylee Gerber Gila Ridge +17 75 84 159 Ariana Barajas Gilbert +46 95 93 188 69  Bria Duffy Campo Verde +87 121 108 229
22 Kendal Gutierrez Sunrise Mountain +18 81 79 160 54  Lauren jarvise Seton Cath +48 91 99 190 70 Emma Christensen  Gila Ridge +90 119 113 232
23 Celia Schrecker Ironwood Ridge +19 78 83 161 55  Lauren Graffam Salpointe Cath  +50 100 92 192 71 Jenny Jenkins Gila Ridge +91 117 116 233
24 Lucy Hansen Campo Verde +20 82 80 162 56 Jocelyn Sansone Williams Field +51 96 97 193 72  Melissa Margiotta Sunrise Mountain  +105 124 123 247
Maisy Alsen Mesquite +20 79 83 162 Kylie Wood Page +51 94 99 193 73  Katie Kraus Sunrise Mountain  +115 124 133 257
26 Aubrey Waters Horizon +22 84 80 164 Baylor Vrabel Desert Mountain  +51 92 101 193 Chloe Tarkany Cactus Shadows DNS 78
Anissa Matkin Desert Mountain  +22 83 81 164 59  Madeline Hall Salpointe Cath  +55 98 99 197 Madison O'Sullivan  Cactus Shadows 82 DNS
Susie Gietl Salpointe Cath +22 83 81 164 60 Hayden Pride Apache Junction +56 103 95 198 Raya Schulz Millennium 82 WD
29 Abi Morris Canyon View +23 86 79 165 61  Karen Rea Arcadia +59 101 100 201 Akyra Kay Salpointe Cath 97 DNS
Maddie Greene Rincon +23 90 75 165 62  Victoria Van Allen  Gilbert +64 103 103 206 Lily Jordan Salpointe Cath DNS 105
31 Sofia Del Giorgio Flagstaff +26 79 89 168 Jaymi Baker Gila Ridge +64 103 103 206 Mary Mault Gilbert 140 DNS

Madison Kerr Willow Canyon +26 80 88 168 64  Grace Reed Arcadia +67 110 99 209 Eden Nilsson Gilbert DNS 156



